

Saint Paul's School

CORE Pack Program Enrollment Agreement (Appendix 1)

Enrollment in the Saint Paul's School CORE Pack Program is considered both a privilege and an opportunity for each student and his family. The purpose of this enrollment agreement is to clearly define the conditions for continued enrollment that pertains to all students in the program and the minimum parental responsibility required to maintain enrollment.

Appropriate Placement for Students: In the fall of the first year at Saint Paul's School, general goals and objectives will be loosely developed for each student. These will be the basis for assessing student progress and the appropriateness of continued placement in the CORE Pack Program. This team reconvenes annually to discuss placement for the following year. Conferences may be held at any time by the request of the parent and/or teacher.

Funding Responsibility: The actual cost of educating a student in the CORE Pack Program exceeds the income from the student's tuition. Parents are encouraged to participate in fundraising activities which help defray the deficit of the CORE Pack general operating budget by participating in Saint Paul's School Annual Fundraisers.

Both parents and/or guardians are required to sign this Enrollment Agreement:

We/I agree to uphold the purpose and policies of the Saint Paul's School and the Saint Paul's School CORE Pack Program. We/I understand that our/my child's acceptance and continuation in the program is contingent upon our/my support, cooperation, and involvement. I understand that my child may spend his first year as a Transitional Pre-Freshman and then as a Pre-Freshman. I understand that this program will result in a Certificate of Achievement. I understand that state and federal laws regarding IDEA do not apply to students who are parentally placed in a private school.

Parent/Guardian Name:	
Signature:	Date:
Parent/Guardian Name:	
Signature:	Date: